

ANDREW M. CUOMO Governor HOWARD A. ZUCKER, M.D., J.D. Commissioner **LISA J. PINO, M.A., J.D.** Executive Deputy Commissioner

Updated Billing and Reimbursement Guidelines for HCPCS Code E2402- Negative Pressure Wound Therapy

Effective July 1, 2021 Fee for Service billing guidelines and reimbursement fees for HCPCS code E2402 will be revised. Code E2402 will no longer be reimbursed as a per diem all-inclusive fee; supplies previously included in the fee will be billed separately. The clinical criteria will remain the same. The following codes will be used for reimbursement:

- **#E2402**: Negative pressure wound therapy electrical pump, stationary or portable. Billed as a monthly rental with the 'RR' modifier. Obtain DVS for the first 30 days. If treatment continues after 30 days, submit for prior approval.
- #A6550: Wound care set, for negative pressure wound therapy electrical pump, includes all supplies and accessories. (Up to 15 per month via Dispensing Validation System, DVS)
- A7000: Canister, disposable, used with suction pump, each. (Up to 10 per month, direct bill)

Code	Fee	Max Unit/Frequency
E2402	\$929.14	Monthly 'RR'
A6550	\$25.89	15 per month
A7000	\$4.35	10 per month

The new fees/units are as follows:

Questions:

If you have policy related questions, please contact the Bureau of Medical Review of Medical Review at 1-800-342-3005 or email <u>OHIPMEDPA@health.ny.gov</u>

Any Medicaid Managed Care questions regarding policy should be directed to the member's Medicaid Managed Care plan.